PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2032

- Page 1, line 2, after "marshal" insert "or the state fire marshal's designee"
- Page 1, line 10, after "marshal" insert "or the state fire marshal's designee"
- Page 1, line 11, replace ". The state fire" with an underscored comma
- Page 1, line 12, remove "marshal shall", after "report" insert an underscored comma, and remove "categorize each noted deficiency."
- Page 1, line 13, remove "The state fire marshal shall"
- Page 1, line 15, remove "noted" and remove "related to a school's design, it must be corrected"
- Page 1, remove lines 16 and 17
- Page 1, line 18, remove "<u>b. If a</u>", remove "<u>deficiency is related to fire safety</u>", replace "<u>building principal</u>" with "<u>superintendent of the school district</u>", and remove "<u>remedy</u>"
- Page 1, remove line 19
- Page 1, line 20, after "marshal" insert "or the state fire marshal's designee and shall remedy the deficiency"
- Page 1, line 21, after "marshal" insert "or the state fire marshal's designee" and remove "The plan must be approved by the state"
- Page 1, remove line 22
- Page 1, line 23, replace "c" with "b", replace "a noted deficiency is" with "the report discloses", and replace "may" with "or the state fire marshal's designee shall immediately notify the school district board, the superintendent of the school district, and"
- Page 1, remove line 24
- Page 2, line 1, remove "recommend to", after "instruction" insert "of", and replace "immediate closure" with "hazard. Upon the recommendation by the superintendent of public instruction for immediate closure, the school district board and the superintendent of the school district may immediately close"
- Page 2, line 2, remove the first " of"

Renumber accordingly